TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Fifth Third Bank		09/26/2007	banking corporation: MICHIGAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Instantel Inc.	
Street Address:	309 Legget Drive	
City:	Ottawa, Ontario	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	K2K 3A3	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2444667	PERCEPTIS
Registration Number:	1994371	WATCHIT
Registration Number:	1717575	CHANNELCHECK
Registration Number:	1658048	OMNIPROBE
Registration Number:	1593984	SENSORCHECK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)955-5564

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-663-7271

Email: Thomas.Brooke@hklaw.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas W. Brooke

Address Line 1: 2099 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW

Address Line 2: Suite 100

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

900087845 TRADEMARK REEL: 003628 FRAME: 0142 OF \$140.00 Z44466

Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas W. Brooke		
Signature:	/thomas w.brooke/		
Date:	09/26/2007		
Total Attachments: 3 source=instantelSep_26_2007_11_22_47_847#page1.tif source=instantelSep_26_2007_11_22_47_847#page2.tif source=instantelSep_26_2007_11_22_47_847#page3.tif			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003628 FRAME: 0143

09/26/2007 09:43 3127047127 FIFTH THIRD BANK PAGE 02/04

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

To: Instantel Inc., a corporation incorporated under the Business Corporations Act (Ontario) ("Instantel")

Fifth Third Bank, a Michigan banking corporation (the "Bank"), hereby confirms that the Bank had certain arrangements with Instantel pursuant to which Instantel granted to the Bank security interests and liens in certain of its intellectual property, including arrangements pursuant to which the Bank has filed a security interest against Instantel with the United States Patent and Trademark Office. The Bank hereby releases any security interest or lien it has or may have in the patent indicated on Schedule A attached hereto and the trademarks indicated on Schedule B attached hereto.

Dated: September 26, 2007

FIFTH THIRD BANK

Name:

Title:

STATE OF ILLINOIS) ss

COUNTY OF COOK)

On this QQ day of September, 2007, before me personally appeared the person whose signature is set forth above, to me known, who, being duly sworn, did depose and say that he is the above-indicated officer of the Bank, and which executed the above instrument; and that he signed his name thereto by authority of the board of directors or similar governing of said entity.

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
Caren Evers
Notary Public, State of Illinois

My Commission Exp. 11/12/2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 003628 FRAME: 0144

SCHEDULE A

PATENT

Patents

Title	Patent No.	Issue Date
Personal Locator	U.S. 5,014,040	5/7/91
Transmitter		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003628 FRAME: 0145

SCHEDULE B

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Mark	Reg No.	Date Registered
PERCEPTIS	2,444,667	4/17/01
WATCHIT	1,994,371	8/20/96
CHANNELCHECK	1,717,575	9/22/92
OMNIPROBE	1,658,048	9/24/91
SENSORCHECK	1,593,984	5/1/90

TRADEMARK REEL: 003628 FRAME: 0146

RECORDED: 09/26/2007